
From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 30 January 2012 15:25
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Freedom of Information Reply 369

Dear [REDACTED]

FOI Reply 369

Thank you for your email sent to the Scotland Office on 12 January 2012.

You asked for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

- 1) The salary of the Scotland Office's chief information officer (CIO) or equivalent in 2008-09; 2009-10; 2010-11; and 2011-present?
- 2) The number of IT staff that were made redundant in 2008-09; 2009-10; 2010-11; and 2011-present within the department?
- 3) Head count of ICT staff within the department in 2008-09; 2009-10; 2010-11; and 2011-present?

The Scotland Office has completed its search for information.

The Scotland Office does not, and did not during the period from 2008-09, employ a Chief Information Officer or any IT staff.

I hope you find this helpful.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision made in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for an internal review should be addressed to:

FOI Officer
1 Melville Crescent
EDINBURGH
EH3 7HW

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane

Wilmslow
CHESHIRE
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me.

Yours sincerely

[REDACTED]
Scotland Office

[REDACTED]
1 Melville Crescent
Edinburgh
EH3 7HW

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 12 January 2012 17:14
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: RE: Freedom of Information request

Dear [REDACTED]

My name is [REDACTED] and I'd like to make a Freedom of Information (Fol) request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 for the following information:

- 1) The salary of the Scotland Office's chief information officer (CIO) or equivalent in 2008-09; 2009-10; 2010-11; and 2011-present?
- 2) The number of IT staff that were made redundant in 2008-09; 2009-10; 2010-11; and 2011-present within the department?
- 3) Head count of ICT staff within the department in 2008-09; 2009-10; 2010-11; and 2011-present?

I look forward to hearing from you soon.

[REDACTED]